GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COOPERATION

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.110
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08/12/2021

MULTI STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
*110. SHRI JOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is aware that Multi State Co-operative Societies are violating various norms and the spirit of co-operation movement;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of Government thereto?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF COOPERATION
HERIAT A (SHRI AMIT SHAH)
(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 110 DUE FOR REPLY ON 8™ DECEMBER, 2021

(@) & (b): The co-operative societies registered under the provisions of the Multi State Cooperative Societies (MSCS) Act, 2002 are functioning as autonomous cooperative organizations accountable to their members. Complaints have been received against some of the multi-State cooperative societies for violations of norms, including disputes pertaining to election related matters which are serious violations of spirit of co-operative movement. Complaints have also been received against non-

repayment of deposits on maturity by the multi-State cooperative societies.

(c): Action against any violation is taken as per the provisions of MSCS Act, 2002, including appointment of arbitrators in case of disputes as also initiation of winding up proceedings against the delinquent societies. Action has been taken against 71 multi —
State cooperative societies for winding up due to breach of spirit of co-operative

movement.
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SHRI V. VIJAYASAI REDDY: Sir, the cooperative credit societies registered as Multi-State Cooperative Societies are not mandated to abide by KYC norms, that is, Know Your Client (KYC) norms. Considering that Multi-State Cooperative Societies are violating the norms, what steps the Government is taking to establish a regulatory body in order to govern the affairs of the Multi-State Cooperative Societies ?

At d.oe. 7 : A SyeaIi wElEY, AT SR | Sl 9 YT €, 98 Multi-State Cooperative Societies ¥ o §F BN %‘, I G Bl 3R I § el
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& &, I d PACS Bl PACS & ATIH ¥ &9 -1 T 9q1 B BT B 6 61 8AR
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B4 ¥l U8l § G 3 ¥8d 81 HEPINGT & AMe ¥, "HedR | 9lE" SR vision 31
B HEDHINT AT Dl ST VIR TP A9 SR A6 & SR S 3P Y™
& SATHR & YRT T PR B B

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN : Question No. 111.
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